constructions or remodeling. Any deductible over Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) each claim must be 
reviewed by Risk Management; and 

(e) a crime policy or fidelity bond covering Mercy's officers and employees against 
dishonesty with respect to the Funds of no less than Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) each loss, 
with any deductible not to exceed Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) each loss, including the City as 
additional obligee or loss payee; 

(t) pollution liability and/or asbestos pollution liability applicable to the work being 
performed with a limit no less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per claim or occurrence and Two